
2024-2025 Extension Homemakers Clubs 
 

CLUB NAME/PRESIDENT YEAR ORGANIZED MEETING DATE 
AND TIME 

ATWOOD HOME STUDY 1942 
4th Tues 
6:30pm 

Dawn Harris 
6131 W 200 S 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

574-371-5776 
Dawn4harris@hotmail.com 

BETTER HOMES 1944 
2nd Mon 
2:00pm 

Eleanor Watkins 
7668 Apple Road 
Bourbon, IN 46504 

574-646-3293 
574-354-7361 Cell 

CHIT CHAT 1963 
2nd Tues 
7:00pm 

Ann Kline 
1224 W 200 S 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

574-265-6348 
klinetruckingexc@comcast.net 

CLUNETTE CROSSROADS 1981 
4th Thurs  
7:00pm 

Louise Powell 
5643 N 500 W 
Warsaw, IN 46582 

574-551-2228 
Louisepowell162@gmail.com 

HAPPY HOMEMAKERS 1946 
2nd Tue 
7:00pm 

Geneva Veasey 
7432 S 100 E 
Claypool, IN 46510 

574-566-2217 
wood2sew@frontier.com 

HERSCHER EXT. HOMEMAKERS 1958 
4th Wed 
5:30 pm 

Marsha Miller 
9120 W 125 N 
Etna Green, IN 46524 

574-858-2104 
574-265-6562 Cell 
Marshamiller65@gmail.com 

KNITTING TOGETHER 1989 
3rd Fri 

1:00pm 
Janet (Jan) Godshalk 
1803 Fisher Avenue 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

574-527-2470 
fjgodsh@embarqmail.com 

KOS. CO. EXT. CHORUS 1940  
2nd, 4th, and 5th 

Mon 
7:00pm 

Geneva Veasey 
7432 S 100 E 
Claypool, IN 46510 

574-566-2217 
Wood2sew@frontier.com 

M & M’s 1949  
2nd Mon 
7:00pm Alice Keirn 

1104 South Buffalo Street 
Warsaw, IN 46580 
 

574-371-5711 
Amkeirn@centurylink.net 

RURAL NEIGHBORS 1960  
4th Wed 
1:00pm Julia Frush 

418 N Lake Street 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

574-267-8619 
574-371-5546 Mobile 
jerryfrush@hotmail.com 

 

 



2024-2025 Extension Homemakers Clubs 
 

CLUB NAME/PRESIDENT YEAR ORGANIZED MEETING DATE 
AND TIME 

TIPPECANOE TOWNSHIP 1919  
3rd Thurs 
11:00am Robin Shafer 

44 EMS B61B 
Warsaw, IN 46582 

574-834-4624 
mshafer@gmail.com 

 

CLUBS FROM OLDEST TO 
NEWEST 

MID-MORNING MEETING CLUBS 

1919 Tippecanoe Township 
1940 Kos Co. Ext. Chorus 
1942 Atwood Home Study 
1944 Better Homes 
1946 Happy Homemakers 
1949 M & M’s 
1958 Herscher Ext. Homemakers 
1960 Rural Neighbors 
1963 Chit Chat 
1981 Clunette Crossroads 
1989 Knitting Together 

Tippecanoe Township 
AFTERNOON MEETING CLUBS 

Better Homes 
Knitting Together 
Rural Neighbors 

EVENING MEETING CLUBS 

Atwood Home Study 
Chit Chat 
Clunette Crossroads 
Happy Homemakers 
Herscher Ext Homemakers 
Kos Co Ext Chorus 
M & M’s 

 

   Please contact the Club President for Club Meeting location. 
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